

## ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VA 22201

## AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-ITB-504a AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This **Amendment Number 1** is made on the date of execution by the County and amends **Agreement Number 22-DES-ITB-504a** ("Main Agreement") dated February 22, 2022, between **Econolite Control Products, Inc.** ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

- 1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM FEBRUARY 22, 2024 TO FEBRUARY 21, 2025.
- 2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 22. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Meloni Hurley

SIGNATURE: <u>Meloni Hurley</u> 534895882496484...

TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.

PRINT:
SIGNATURE: DocuSigned by:
OAB8AF150B6F41E
TITLE: Vice President, East
DATE:

## Arlington County Government ATTACHMENT B - BID PRICING

NAME OF	DFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR	SOLICITA	ION OR CON	ITRAC	<b>NUMBER</b>	PAGE
	Econolite Control Products Inc.					
SCOPE OF	WORK					
The Cont	ractor shall supply traffic equipment, materials, and technical support listed in the sections below to the County.					
SECTIO	N 3 - Video Detection System					
	Video Camera Detection System					
3.1	One-Detector Assembly	5	EA	\$	3,876.00	\$19,380.00
3.2	Two-Detector Assembly	10	EA	\$	5,186.00	\$51,860.00
3.3	Three-Detector Assembly	15	EA	\$	9,026.00	\$135,390.00
3.4	Four-Detector Assembly	20	EA	\$	10,701.00	\$214,020.00
	Components and Replacement Parts					
3.5	Detector	5	EA	\$	1,120.00	\$5,600.00
3.6	Mounting Hardware	5	EA	\$	47.00	\$235.00
3.7	Cable	5000	LF	\$	0.64	\$3,200.00
3.8	Surge protector	5	EA	\$	35.00	\$175.00
3.9	Power adapter	5	EA	\$	11.00	\$55.00
3.10	LCD monitor	5	EA	\$	550.00	\$2,750.00
3.11	Video Card	5	EA	\$	1,800.00	\$9,000.00
3.12	Communication/PIM module	5	EA	\$	254.00	\$1,270.00
	Support Services					
3.13	Technical Support	200	HR	\$	120.00	\$24,000.00
GRAND	TOTAL FOR SECTION 3					\$466,935.00

SECTION 5 - 3 Wire Broadband over Power Video Detection System										
	Broadband over Power Video Detection System									
5.1	One-Detector Assembly	20	EA	\$ 8,685.00	\$173,700.00					
5.2	Two-Detector Assembly	15	EA	\$ 14,265.00	\$213,975.00					
5.3	Three-Detector Assembly	10	EA	\$ 20,260.00	\$202,600.00					
5.4	Four-Detector Assembly	5	EA	\$ 27,140.00	\$135,700.00					
	Components and Replacement Parts									
5.5	720P HD Sensor	5	EA	\$ 5,425.00	\$27,125.00					
5.6	6' Mounting Kit	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00					
5.7	Standard Mounting Kit	5	EA	\$ 49.00	\$245.00					
5.8	Cable	15000	LF	\$ 0.65	\$9,750.00					
5.9	Communication Manager	5	EA	\$ 3,025.00	\$15,125.00					
	Support Services									
5.10	Tehnical Support	200	HR	\$ 120.00	\$24,000.00					
GRAND	TOTAL FOR SECTION 5				\$803,470.00					